Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)
 Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
 Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
 Paving Fund (PAV)

Primary Sponsor: Councilman Kevin Trip	olett
Amount: 2,750,00	Date: April 2, 2019
location of project/program and any ex_MPD 4th Division will be hosting the annual I	National Night Out- "Unity Through Community."This and drug prevention. Funding will help provide pubic
City Agency: LMPD	
Contact Person: Jessica Morrison	
Agency Phone: 502 574-7010	
I have reviewed this request for an expedetermined the funds will be used for a documentation from the receiving department of the documentation from the receiving department of the document	
Approved by: Appropriations Committee C Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only:	hairman Date
Request Amount:	Amended Amount:
Reference #:	To OMB:
Account #:	
To Project Manager:	
Actual Cost:	Funds Returned:

Department/Project:	
LMPD NATIONAL NIGHT OUT 2019	

Additional Signatures

I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose.

Council Member Signature and Amount

District 1	\$
District 2	
District 3	\$
District 4 Parlaca Serton Smith	\$ 250 -
District 5/	\$
District Communication Communi	\$ 300.22
District 7	\$
District 8	\$
District 9	\$
District 10 James Malyslill	s 300 —
District 11	\$
District 12	\$
District 13	
District 14	
District 15	
District 16	\$
District 17	\$
District 18	
Di-401.4.10	\$
District 20	
District 21 hole Heavy	\$ 200 se
District 22	\$
District 23	
District 24	\$
District 25	
District 26	S

NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST Interagency Name: LMPD Program/Project Name: LMPD NATIONAL NIGHT OUT 2019 Yes/No/NA Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Appropriating Funding? Yes Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? NA Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount? NA Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? NA Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the NA funding source is probably NDF. Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. NA Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required. No Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less? No Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid estimate and description of cost? Yes

Submitted by:	SHUGHES	Date:	Apr 2, 2019
---------------	---------	-------	-------------

Aug.6

MEMORANDUM

LOUISVILLE METRO POLICE DEPARTMENT

GREG FISCHER

STEVE CONRAD CHIEF OF POLICE

TO:

Louisville Metro Council

ATTN: Susan Hughes & Daniel Luckett

FROM:

Officer Jessica Morrison

Louisville Metro Police Department: 4th Division

DATE:

March 28, 2019

RE:

National Night Out "Unity Through Community" 2019 Donations

The 4th Division will once again be hosting our annual National Night Out event from 5-8pm in Wyandotte Park. I would like to request money from the following Council members who encompass the 4th Division Boundaries, for the National Night Out, Against Crime. Louisville Metro continues to have a national ranking with the NNO (National Night Out) event. For the 2018 year, we ranked in the top 10 in the region! We will once again be participating and our goal continues (with the Council Members help) to be #1 in the Nation for 2019.

The Louisville Metro Police Department is committed to Mayor Fischer's goal of making Louisville, America's safest and most compassionate city. Our theme "Unity Through Community" last year left a mark, raising community awareness and strengthening prevention. It is our conviction that unity begins when people from all walks of life come together to eat, drink and speak to one another with open-minds. That is, unity is best achieved when people are in community with one another from all walks of life and ages. We hope to use the money donated for our communities to help promote public safety brochures, community outreach materials for children to speak up on issues on drug prevention, gun safety and homelessness. Also, how staying in school and having successful goals builds a future in reach! We want to lay down a path of success for the youth and aid their parents in conveying this lifestyle.

National Night Out generates community support for crime and drug abuse prevention activities, as well as a high level of community participation within our Neighborhood Watch program. The presence of LMPD Officers in the community under the positive circumstances surrounding National Night Out allows many residents to meet and interact with their officers, on a one-on-one basis, in many cases for the first time. This opportunity helps to establish much needed relationships and trust among our neighborhood residents and the Louisville Metro Police Department. We continue to have over 5,000 community members attend our National Night Out event. We truly believe we will have even more community members this year as we consistently host large crowds every year.

National Night Out is designed to:

- · Heighten crime and drug prevention awareness
- · Generate support, and participation in, Neighborhood Watch & Anti-Crime Programs
- Strengthen neighborhood spirit and police trust Community Partnership
- · Send a message to the criminals that our neighborhoods are watching & will call the police
- · Making Louisville the safest city in America to live

The breakdown of the 2019 NNO event are below; I respectfully request NDF funding for the 2019 fiscal year and I will have the funding utilized before June 30th.

- ❖ Councilwoman Triplett \$1,400.00
- Councilman James \$1,400.00
- ❖ Councilwoman George \$1,400.00
- Councilwoman Sexton-Smith \$300.00
- Councilman Mulvihill \$300.00
- Councilwoman Dorsey \$300.00
- Councilman Yates \$300.00
- Councilman Coan \$300.00.

Thank you for your help! Best Regards.

633 WEST JEFFERSON STREET LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

OFFICE PHONE 502.574.7660 FAX 502.574.2450